

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.Nos.46 & 608 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.11.2025	<u>TCDS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2019 in M.A.C.M.A.No.608 of 2019</u> The present application is filed seeking to condone the delay of 328 days in preferring the present appeal. Having regard to the submissions made by the learned counsel for the applicant and for the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the application and taking into consideration the fact that the connected appeal, vide M.A.C.M.A.No.46 of 2019 is also pending adjudication before this Court, the delay of 328 days in preferring the present appeal is hereby condoned. <u>M.A.C.M.A.Nos.46 & 608 of 2019</u> Admit. Notice. Post the matters on 20.11.2025. <u>TCDS,J</u> SR	

